### 02/25/2008 15:56 FAX

Client Code: EXP.229A RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	SONLY
To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re- 1. Name of conveying party: (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) Experian Information Solutions, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party:</li> <li>Name: Experian Marketing Solutions, Inc.</li> <li>Street Address: 955 American Lane</li> <li>City: Schaumburg State: IL</li> <li>ZIP: 60173</li> <li>Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?</li> <li>() Yes (X) No</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Merger () Change of Name</li> <li>Other:</li> <li>Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)</li> <li>February 13, 2008</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):</li> <li>(X) Patent Application No.: 11/942,613 <ul> <li>Filing Date: November 19, 2007</li> </ul> </li> <li>Additional numbers attached? <ul> <li>() Yes</li> <li>(X) No</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
<ol> <li>5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Customer No. <sup>1</sup>20,995</li> <li>Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson &amp; Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14<sup>th</sup> Floor Irvine, CA 92614</li> <li>Return Fax: (949) 760-9502</li> <li>Attorney's Docket No.: EXP.229A</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> </ol>
<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40</li> <li>(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	<ol> <li>Deposit account number: 11-1410</li> <li>Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.</li> </ol>
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li><u>Nira Brand</u></li> <li>Name of Person Signing</li> <li>52,648</li> <li>Registration No.</li> </ul>	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy Bland file 25 2008 Pature Date
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with re Mail Stop Assignment Director, U.S. Patent P.O. Bo Alexandria, V	r sheet, attachments and document: 4 equired cover sheet information to: t Recordation Services and Trademark Office ox 1450 A 22313-1450 er: (571) 273-0140

÷

4805818:trb:012508

700361729

# PATENT REEL: 020559 FRAME: 0538

Ø 001

-

Application No.: 11/942,613

Filing Date: November 19, 2007

PATENT Client Code: EXP.229A Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Experian Information Solutions, Inc., an Ohio Corporation having offices at 475 Anton Boulevard, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has filed the following United States applications for Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter "the Patent Applications"):

Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
11/942,613	November 19, 2007	SERVICE FOR MAPPING IP
	•	ADDRESSES TO USER SEGMENTS

WHEREAS, Experian Marketing Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 955 American Lane, Schaumburg, IL 60173 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patent Applications and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Patents before or after issuance;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patent Applications immediately upon becoming aware of Appilication No.: 11/942,613 Filing Date: November 19, 2007 PATENT Client Code: EXP.229A Page 2 of 2

- ሌ

those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patent Applications, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patent Applications in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this	s <u>3'</u> day of
<u>Februar-1</u> , 2008.	1.

1	/ /
Experian Information \$	
Experian information	solutions, and.
By	$\overline{\mathbb{W}}$

\_\_\_\_\_

Name Printed: SCOTT WHEELER

Title: Treasurer

Date: <u>feb 13, 2008</u>

STATE OF 8\$ COUNTY OF

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_, notary public, personally appeared Scott Wheeler who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

See attached. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL Notary Signature

4862608 tb 020808

> PATENT REEL: 020559 FRAME: 0540

## CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

NAMES OF THE OWNER OWNER OWNER OWNER OWNER OWN 7000

See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1-6 below)

□ See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be completed only by document signer[s], not Notary)

Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any) State of California County of Orange Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 13<sup>7</sup> day of <u>February</u> 20<u>29</u>, by Data (1) <u>Scott</u> <u>Wheeler</u>, Nome of Stater proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence MARINA VELARDI to be the person who appeared before me (.) (.) ommission # 1772157 av Public - California (and Orange County m.V. Comm. Bedras Nov 4, 2011 (2) \_\_\_\_\_ Plane of Signer proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature Marie Vale. Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove GHTTHUMBPRI OF SIGNER 41 GHT THUM®PRIN CF SIGNER ∋2 valuable to persons relying no the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Top of thumb here Prev dought in the last Further Description of Any Attached Document Title or Type of Document Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Norted Above: 

@2007 Netional Notary Association • 9350 Do Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org hern #5910 Reorder: Call Toll-Pres 1-800-876-6827

### **RECORDED: 02/25/2008**